

STATE OF KANSAS

---

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 189**, as amended by House Committee, on page 10, following line 17, by inserting:

"Sec. 9. K.S.A. 47-1718 is hereby amended to read as follows: 47-1718. (a) No animal shall be euthanized by any animal control officer, licensee, permittee, officer of an animal shelter or officer of a pound by any means, method, agent or device, or in any way, except through the most current, approved euthanasia methods established by the American veterinary medical association panel on euthanasia, except that the use of carbon monoxide chambers for the purpose of euthanasia of dogs and cats shall not be permitted.

(b) This section shall be part of and supplemental to article 17 of chapter 47 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto.";

Also on page 10, in line 18, by striking the first "and" and inserting a comma; also in line 18, after "47-829" by inserting "and 47-1718";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, after "concerning" by inserting "animal care; relating to"; also in line 1, by striking all after the semicolon; in line 3, after the semicolon by inserting "the Kansas pet animal act; euthanasia;"; also in line 3, by striking the first "and" and inserting a comma; also in line 3, after "47-829" by inserting "and 47-1718"

---

\_\_\_\_\_ District.